

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22657/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2019 in CR No. 408/2016 17-05-2016 in FA No. 47/1968 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MUNSHI SAO @ MUNSHI LAL GUPTA (DIED)
THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOST PARWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, application for substitution, permission to file slp, condonation of delay in filing substitution appln. and ia no.181499/2019-condonation of delay in refiling / curing the defects)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22642/2019 (XVI)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, application for substitution, permission to file slp, condonation of delay in filing substitution appln. and condonation of delay in refiling / curing the defects)

Date : 16-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N.Jha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
 Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ramnitee Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Balkrishan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Application(s) for substitution is/are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

**(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER**