

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13-14/2020

MUNSHI SAO @ MUNSHI LAL GUPTA (DIED) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOST PARWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30316-30317/2019 (XVI)

Date : 22-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13-14/2020

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 23 and 25 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on respondent No.2 as the same is appearing as Respondent No.10 in connected SLP(C) Nos. 30316-30317/2019 and duly served therein.

Respondent Nos. 1, 7, 8 and 13 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record

their Lrs.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 30316-30317/2019

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 21 and 23 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No.18 as the same is appearing as Respondent No.12 in connected SLP(C) Nos. 13-14/2020 and duly served therein.

Respondent Nos. 1, 9 and 15 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 29.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG