

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13-14/2020

MUNSHI SAO @ MUNSHI LAL GUPTA (DIED) THROUGH LRS & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOST PARWATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30316-30317/2019 (XVI)

Date : 18-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Sushma, Adv.
Mrs. Monika, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Soren, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.
Mr. Vimal Johnson Kerketta, Adv.
Mr. Dharmsheela, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Agastya Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 13-14/2020

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 23 and 25 have failed to file counter affidavit. However, as prayed two weeks time, is granted to said respondents to file the same.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file IA for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 1, 7, 8 and 13. However, as prayed, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity, is granted to learned counsel to file the same.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of other respondents.

If application is filed, list again on 07.12.2022.

In case the application is not filed, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP(C) Nos. 30316-30317/2019

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 21 and 23 have failed to file counter affidavit. However, as prayed two weeks time, is granted to said respondents to file the same.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file IA for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 1, 9 and 15. However, as prayed, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity, is granted to learned counsel to file the same.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of other respondents.

If application is filed, list again on 07.12.2022.

In case the application is not filed, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar