

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13-14/2020

MUNSHI SAO @ MUNSHI LAL GUPTA (DIED)
THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOST PARWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30316-30317/2019 (XVI)

Date : 21-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satyaveer Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Dharmsheela, Adv.
Mr. Prashu Ram Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Agastya Sen, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
petitioner(s), three weeks time is granted to take steps in terms
of earlier order of the Court.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)